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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net receipt) ...
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue

TOTAL

Estimate
for

Year 1943-44.

I
1,175,000,000

80,000,000
IOO,OOO,OOO
17,000,000

>5oo,ooo,ooo<
1,000,000

1,873,000,000

525,320,000
450,180,000

975.500,000

25,000,000

400,000
4,700,000

800,000
4,100,000

24,000,000

2,907,500,000

110,632,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

IQ3Q and 1042...
Under the Housing Act, 1914...

(b) For other Issues (Net)

RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1943 1942
IST APRIL : — £ ° £

Bank of England 2,004,222 2,009,263
Bank of Ireland 871,336 425,191

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1943, to
I3th Nov., 1943.

i
425,196,000
l6,III,000
59,993,000
10,780,000
19,613,000

304,163,000
238,000

836,094,000

336,078,000
298,400,000

634,478,000

5,024,000

2,190,000
650,000

4,019,398
47.104,572

1.529.559.970

68,200,000

1,597.759.970

135.873

4,600,000

1,989,467,923

14,438,000

119.500

179,566
1,688,557

3,608,389,389

2,875,558

3,611,264,947

ist April, 1942, to
I4th Nov., 1942.

£330,388,000
16,434,000
57,107,000
7,820,000

16,864,000
206,941,000

290,000

635,844,000

287,275,000
266,900,000

554,175,000

6,047,000
195,264,861
11,700,000
2,050,000

620,000
1,675,223

66,851,512

1,474,227,596

62,400,000

1,536,627,596

128,767

4,100,000
5,000

1,846,844,923

4,068,000

,
112,600

110,562
1,443,334

3.393.440,782

2,434,454

3,395,875,236

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any)
of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

I5th November, 1943.


