RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE			Estimate	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.			for Year 1943-44.	ıst April, 1943, to 13th Nov., 1943.	1st April, 1942, to 14th Nov., 1942.
ORDINARY REVENUE	•				
Inland Revenue—			£	£	£
Income Tax	•••		1,175,000,000	425,196,000	330,388,000
Sur-tax	•••	•••	80,000,000	16,111,000	16,434,000
Estate, &c., Duties Stamps	•••	•••	100,000,000	59,993,000 10,780,000	57,107,000 7,820,000
National Defence Contribution	•••	•••	17,000,000	19,613,000	16,864,000
Excess Profits Tax	•••		} 500,000,000{	304,163,000	206,941,000
Other Inland Revenue Duties	***		1,000,000	238,000	290,000
Total Inland Revenue	•••		1,873,000,000	836,094,000	635,844,000
Customs and Excise—					
Customs	•••		525,320,000	336,078,000	287,275,000
Excise	•••	•••	450,180,000	298,400,000	266,900,000
m . 10		-			
Total Customs and Excise	•••	•••	975,500,000	634,478,000	554,175,000
Motor Vehicle Duties	•••		25,000,000	5,024,000	6,047,000
Canadian Government Contribution	•••	•••		-	195,264,861
Post Office (Net receipt)	•••	•••	400,000		11,700,000
Wireless Licences Crown Lands	•••	•••	4,700,000 800,000	2,190,000 650,000	2,050,000 620,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans	•••	•••	4,100,000	4,019,398	1,675,223
Miscellaneous Receipts	•••	•••	24,000,000	47,104,572	66,851,512
Total Ordinary Reven	UE	•••	2,907,500,000	1,529,559,970	1,474,227,596
SELF-BALANCING REVEN	नाग				
Post Office Revenue		•••	110,632,000	68,200,000	62,400,000
TOTAL	•••	• •		1,597,759,970	1,536,627,596
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b)	ов ти	r Ov	erseas Trade		
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939				135,873	128,767
OTHER RECE	EIPTS.		•		
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DE	EBT		•		
(a) For Capital Expenditure Iss	ues:				
Under the Post Office and	d Teleg	raph	(Money) Acts,	1	ı
				4,600,000	4,100,000
1939 and 1942			•• •••	7,000,000	
Under the Housing Act,		•		· —	5,000
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net)	1914 	•		1,989,467,923	5,000 1,846,844,923
Under the Housing Act,	1914 	1941,		· —	5,000
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE	1914 	1941,		1,989,467,923	5,000 1,846,844,923
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section	1914 Е Аст,		*	1,989,467,923	5,000 1,846,844,923
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939	1914 E Act, ————————————————————————————————————	the (Verseas Trade	1,989,467,923	5,000 1,846,844,923
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land	1914 E Act, ————————————————————————————————————	the (Verseas Trade	1,989,467,923 14,438,000	5,000 1,846,844,923 4,068,000
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land 1919 and 1921	ACT, on 4 of Settlem	the (Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts,	1,989,467,923 14,438,000 119,500 179,566	1,846,844,923 4,068,000 112,600 110,562
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section	1914 ACT, on 4 of Settlem n 26 of	the (Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts, Tithe Act, 1936	1,989,467,923 14,438,000 119,500 179,566 1,688,557	5,000 1,846,844,923 4,068,000
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Section 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON	1914 ACT, on 4 of Settlem n 26 of	the (Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts,	1,989,467,923 14,438,000 119,500 179,566	1,846,844,923 4,068,000 112,600 110,562
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land of 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL:—	ACT, on 4 of Settlem on 26 of	the (interpretation) the first the f	Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts, Tithe Act, 1936	1,989,467,923 14,438,000 119,500 179,566 1,688,557	1,846,844,923 4,068,000 112,600 110,562 1,443,334
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Section 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON	1914 2 Act, on 4 of Settlem n 26 of 2,000	the (interpretation) the 1943 £ 1943	Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts, Fithe Act, 1936	1,989,467,923 14,438,000 119,500 179,566 1,688,557 3,608,389,389	112,600 1,846,844,923 4,068,000 112,600 110,562 1,443,334 3,393,440,782
Under the Housing Act, (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land of 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1ST APRIL:— Bank of England	1914 2 Act, on 4 of Settlem n 26 of 2,000	the (interpretation) the first the f	Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts, Tithe Act, 1936 1942 £ 2,009,263 425,191	1,989,467,923 14,438,000 119,500 179,566 1,688,557	5,000 1,846,844,923 4,068,000 112,600 110,562 1,443,334

^{*} This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any) of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

15th November, 1943.